Client: Sunday Times

Agency: Panelbase

Universe: 16+ resident in Scotland
Methodology: Online

Sample size: 1022

Fieldwork dates: 2-5 October 2023

Weighting: All the results were weighted by age, sex, 2019 Westminster election, 2014 independence referendum and
country of birth.

Further enquiries: ivorknox@gmail.com
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Sunday Times - 16+

[Base: 1,022 Total GenderxAge SEG 2019 Westminster 2014 Scottish 2021 Holyrood Constituency 2016 EU Country of Birth
Referendum Referendum
Male x | Malex | Malex  Female x| Female x Female x| ABC1 | C2DE | CON LAB iLbDem SNP | Ivoted | Ivoted | CON LAB [ LibDem SNP | Remain | Leave | England |Scotland | Other
16-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | 16-34 | 35-54 | 55+ Yes No
Total 1022 151 162 177 152 170 206 716 306 221 164 84 396 401 497 173 199 65 371 658 218 848 92 82|
(1022)| (133)  (162)] (179) (166); (169) (209)| (719) (303)| (191) (198); (62). (420)| (387) (511)| (152) (222). (52). (385)| (672) (209)| (837) (114);  (71)
Q2. If another UK Parliamentary Election |Base: All respondents 1022 140 166 182 143 175 212 715 307 221 164 84 401 497 172 199 65 371 658 848 92 82|
was held tomorrow, how likely would you (1022)| (133)  (162): (179)  (166): (169)  (209)| (719): (303)| (191): (198) (511)| (152) (222): _ (52) (672) (837): _(114) _ (71)
be to vote? 10~ Certain To Vote 719 92 125 145 71 121 160 517 202 169 132 300 368 135 151 50 294 509 603 73 43
70%)| 66% _ 76%: _80% _ 50%: _69% _ 76%)| 72% _ 66%)| 77% _ 81%: _ 76% 75%; 74% 8% 76%  76%. _79%| 77% 71%;  79% _ 52%
9 53 8 10 9 5 9 12 38 15 13 7 6 20 30 9 14 3 15 34 43 6|
5% 6% 6% 5% a% 5% 6% 5% 5% 6% 5% 7% 5% 6% 5% 7% 5% a% 5% 5% a% 8%
8 49 11 4 4 16 9 4 37 12 10 5 5 17 19 8 7 2 18 26 a1 4 5|
5% 8% 2% 2% 11% 5% 2% 5% a% 5% 3% 5% a% a% 5% a% 3% 5% a% 5% a% 6%
7 35 7 11 3 7 2 6 26 10 11 3 0 9 17 9 4 0 6 17 29 1 6|
3% 5% 7% 2% 5% 1% 3% a% 3% 5% 2% [ 2% 3% 5% 2% 0 2% 3% 3%  <1% 7%
6 25 3 2 3 8 6 2 15 9 3 4 4 12 8 i 5 i 11 11 19 2 3]
2% 2% 1% 2% 6% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 5% 3% 2% <1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% a%
5 26 1 3 3 7 3 9 16 11 4 2 3 7 12 4 4 2 5 10 23 1 1
3%|  <1% 2% 2% 5% 2% a% 2% 3% 2% <1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2%
q 13 5 1 0 4 3 1 6 7 0 1 0 3 4 0 1 3 2 5 13 1 0
1% % <1% [ 3% 2% <1%)|  <1% 2% 0 <1% 0 <1% _ <1% 0 <1% 5%  <1%)|  <1% 1%  <1% o|
3 14 3 2 1 4 2 1 11 3 1 2 0 5 6 1 1 0 2 6 12 0 2
1% 2% 1% <1% 3% 1% <1% 2%  <1%)| <1% 1% [ 1% 1%|  <1%:  <1% 0 <1%| <1% 1% 0 3%
2 11 1 1 6 2 1 0 6 5 0 2 0 2 6 0 2 0 2 7 9 0 2
1%|  <1%:  <1% 3% 1% <1% 0| _<1% 2% 0 <1% 0 <1% 1% 0 1% 0 <1%| <1% 1% 0 2%
1 - Certain Not To Vote 36 3 4 4 10 6 7 21 15 4 3 0 7 16 4 7 1 7 10 25 3 8|
3% 2% 3% 2% 7% a% 3% 3% 5% 2% 2% [ 2% 3% 2% a% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 9%
Don't know 37 3 2 3 8 12 9 21 16 5 4 2 16 11 2 3 2 10 21 28 3 5|
% 2% 1% 2% 6% 7% % 3% 5% 2% 2% 3% a% 2% 1% 1% a% 3% 3% 3% a% 6%
Prefer not to say 4 2 0 0 1 1 0 3 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 1
<1% 2% [ 0 <1%  <1% 0| <1% <1% [ [ [ <1%  <1% 0 0 0 0| <1% <1% 0 1%
Mean score 8.9 8.8 9.1 9.2 7.9 9.0 9.2 9.0 8.6 93 9.3 9.4 9.2 9.0 9.3 9.1 9.2 9.3 9.3 8.9 9.3 8.0
Q3. Who would you vote for if a UK Base: All likely to vote (8-10 at Q2) respondents 821 111 139 159 92 139 177 591 230 193 145 75 347 337 a16 152 173 55 326 569 188 687 81 54]
Parliamentary Election took place (825)| (107) (137). (156) _(109): (137) _(175)| (596) _(229)| (167) _(176); _ (55) (368)| (327) (428)| (134) (194);  (44) (338)| (583) (178)| (679) (100):  (46)
tomorrow? (Likely to vote) SNp 254 50 a4 35 32 a1 50 177 77 1 7 2 231 196 36 2 11 1 218 210 24 228 12 14
31%)| 45% _ 32%; 22% _ 34% _30% _ 28%)| 30% _ 34%)| <1% 5% 2% 67%)|  58% 9% 1% 6% 2% 67%)| 37% _ 13%)| 33% _ 15%:  26%
Labour 230 34 54 a1 27 32 40 165 65 38 120 12 a6 63 147 27 125 6 a9 158 51 191 25 14
28%)| 31%  39%  26%  30%  23%  23%)| 28%  28%)| 20%  83% _17% _ 13%| 19%  35%)| 17% _ 72%  11% _ 15%)| 28%  27%)| 28%  31%: _ 26%
Conservative 124 7 13 a4 7 19 34 86 38 111 3 6 2 5 111 91 13 6 3 55 66 99 16 9
15% 6% 9%  28% 8% 14%  20%| 15%  16%)| _58% 2% 9%,  <1% 2% 27%)|  60% 7% 1%  <1%)| 10%  35%)| 14%  20%;  18%
Liberal Democrat 54 5 6 18 6 9 10 a4 10 9 1 35 5 9 a1 9 6 29 3 40 10 39 11 4
7% a% % 11% 7% 6% 6% 7% a% A% <1%  47% 1% 3% 10% 6% 3% 53%  <1% 7% 5% 6%  14% 7%
Other 30 7 5 4 3 5 4 17 13 7 6 0 12 14 13 1 5 0 12 19 7 27 2 1
% 6% % 2% % % 2% 3% 6% % % 0 3% a% 3%|  <1% 3% 0 a%n 3% a%n a% 3% 2%
Would not vote 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0|
[ [ 0 0 [ [ [ [ [ 0 [ [ [ 0 [ [ [ [ 0 [ 0 0 0 0
Don't Know/ Not sure 124! 9 16 15 17 32 36 97 27 25 8 19 52 50 65 21 14 13 40 84 29 100 14 10
15% 8%  12% 9%; 18%  23%  20%| 16%;  12%|  13% 6% 26% _ 15%)| 15%; _ 16%)|  14% 8% 23%  12%)| 15%  16%)| 15%; _ 17%; _ 19%
Prefer not to say 5 0 1 2 [} [} 2 4 1 1 [} 0 0 1 4 1 0 0 1 4 1 3 1 1
<1% 0 <1% 1% 0 0 1% <1%  <1%| <1% 0 0 0] <1% <1%| <1% 0 0 <1%| <1% <1%| <1% <1% 2%
Q3. Who would you vote for if a UK Base: All likely to vote (8-10 at Q2) respondents, excluding 692 102 122 143 76 107 139 489 203 166 137 55 295 286 348 130 159 a2 285 481 158 583 66 a3
Parliamentary Election took place undecided at Q3
romorron? (Likely to vote, exchuding (698)| (98) (122); (139)  (89)] (107) (139)| (497) (201)| (143) (166); (42) (312)| (279) (359)| (114) (179)] (34) (295)| (496) (148) (579) (82)] (37)
undecided) SNP 254 50 a4 35 32 a1 50 177 77 1 7 2 231 196 36 2 11 1 218 210 24 228 12 14
37%)| 49% _ 36%; 25% _ 42%: 39% _ 36%)| 36% _ 38%)| <1% 5% 3% 78%| 68% _ 10% 2% 7% 3% 77%| 44%;  15%| 39%  18% _ 33%
Labour 230 34 54 a1 27 32 40 165 65 38 120 12 a6 63 147 27 125 6 49 158 51 191 25 14
33% 3%  45%  29%  36%: 30%  29%)| 34%  32%| 23% _ 88%  22%  16%| 22%  42%| 20%  79%  14%  17%| 33%  32%| 33% _ 38% _ 33%
Conservative 124 7 13 a4 7 19 34 86 38 111 3 6 2 5 111 91 13 6 3 55 66 99 16 9|
18% 7% 10%; 31%  10%:  18% _ 25%| 18% _ 19%| 67% 2% 12%  <1% 2% 32%)|  71% 8%  14% 1%)| 11%  42%| 17%  24%  22%
Liberal Democrat 54 5 6 18 6 9 10 a4 10 9 1 35 5 9 a1 9 6 29 3 40 10 39 11 4
8% 5% 5%  13% 8% 8% 7% 9% 5% 5% <1% _ 63% 2% 3% 12% 7% 4% 69% 1% 8% 6% 7%, 17% 9%
Other 30 7 5 4 3 5 4 17 13 7 6 0 12 14 13 1 5 0 12 19 7 27 2 1
4% 6% 4% 3% 4% 5% 3% 4% 6% 4% 4% 0 4% 5% a%| <1% 3% 0 4% 4% 5% 5% 3% 3%
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[Base: 1,022 Total GenderxAge SEG 2019 Westminster 2014 Scottish 2021 Holyrood Constituency 2016 EU Country of Birth
Referendum Referendum
Male x | Malex | Malex  Female x| Female x Female x| ABC1 | C2DE | CON LAB iLbDem SNP | Ivoted | Ivoted | CON LAB [ LibDem SNP | Remain | Leave | England |Scotland | Other
16-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | 16-34 | 35-54 | 55+ Yes No
Total 1022 151 162 177 152 170 206 716 306 221 164 84 396 401 497 173 199 65 371 658 218 848 92 82|
(1022)| (133)  (162)] (179) (166); (169) (209)| (719) (303)| (191) (198); (62). (420)| (387) (511)| (152) (222). (52). (385)| (672) (209)| (837) (114);  (71)
Q5. If another Scottish ce Base: All r 1022 151 162 177 152 170 206 716 306 221 164 84 396 401 497 173 199 65 658 848 92 82|
referendum was held tomorrow, how likely (1022)| (133)  (162): (179)  (166): (169)  (209)| (719): (303)| (191): (198) (511)| (152) (222): _ (52) (672) (837): _(114) _ (71)
would you be to vote? 10 - Certain To Vote 845 115 133 158 108 144 185 606 239 196 137 71 348 342 439 156 171 57 323 590 707 76 62
83%)| 76% 82% _ 89% _71% _ 85% _90%| 85%  78%| 89% 84% _ 85% _ 88%| 85% _ 88%| 91% _ 86% _ 87% _ 87%| _90% 76%
9 49 13 11 7 10 2 7 37 13 10 8 13 21 21 7 13 2 13 22 38 7 5|
5% 9% 7% a% 6%  <1% a% 5% a% a% 5%  10% 3% 5% a% a% 7% 3% a% 3% a% 7% 6%
8 23 5 5 2 4 5 2 13 10 5 2 0 11 10 9 2 3 1 10 13 19 2 2
2% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% <1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 0 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2%
7 18 3 4 1 5 3 4 12 6 5 1 0 5 4 9 2 3 0 8 9 15 0 3]
2% 2% 2%  <1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%  <1% [ 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% [ 2% 1% 2% 0 a%
6 8 1 2 1 1 1 1 4 4 1 1 i 1 0 3 0 3 0 1 i 7 1 0
<1%|  <1% 1%  <1% <1% _<1% _ <1%| <1% 1%|  <1%  <1% 2% <1% 0 <1% 0 2% 0 <1%| <1% <1%  <1% o|
5 16 2 1 3 4 6 [} 7 9 1 4 0 3 5 1 2 1 3 6 12 1 3]
2% 2% <1% 2% 2% a% 0| <1% 3%|  <1% 3% 0 <1% 1% <1%)| <1% 1% 2%  <1%)| <1% 1% <1% a%
q 7 3 1 0 2 1 0 4 3 0 2 0 0 0 4 0 1 2 0 3 6 0 1
<1% 2% <1% 0 1% <1% 0| <1% 1% 0 <1% 0 0 0 <1% 0 <1% 3% 0| <1% <1% 0 1%
3 7 1 2 2 2 0 [} 5 2 0 1 0 4 5 0 0 1 1 4 2 6 1 0|
<1%| <1% 1%  <1% 1% [ 0| <1%  <1% 0 <1% 0 <1% 1% [ 0 <1% 1% 1% <1% <1%  <1% 0
2 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1
<1% 2% 0 [ 0 0 0| <1% 0 0 [ 0 <1%| <1% 0 0 0 0 <1% 0 <1%  <1% 2%
1 - Certain Not To Vote 13 0 3 1 4 3 2 5 8 2 1 0 2 3 4 2 1 0 3 3 12 2 0|
1% [ 2%  <1% 3% 2% 1% <1% 3%|  <1%  <1% 0 <1%| <1% <1% 1%  <1% 0 <1%| <1% 1% 2% 0
Don't know 26 3 1 2 11 4 4 15 11 0 4 i 6 7 4 0 i 0 4 7 21 3 2
3% 2% <1% 1% 7% 2% 2% 2% % [ 2% 2% 2% 2% <1% 0 <1% 0 1% 1% 3% 3% 3%
Prefer not to say 6 1 0 1 2 1 1 5 1 0 2 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 0 2 4 0 2
<1%| <1% 0 <1% 1%  <1% <1%| <1% _ <1% [ 1% 2%  <1%)| <1%  <1%)| <1% _ <1% 2% 0| <1% <1% 0 3%
Mean score 9.5 9.3 9.4 9.7 9.2 9.5 9.8 9.6 9.3 9.7 9.5 9.8 9.7 9.6 9.7 9.7 9.7 9.6 9.6 9.7 9.5 9.5 9.4
Q6. How would you vote in response to | Base: All likely to vote (8-10 at Q5) respondents 918 133 149 167 122 151 194 656 261 211 148 80 372 373 468 166 187 60 347 624 200 764
the question: Should Scotland be an (919)| (118) (149). (169) (133)) (151) (196)| (658) _(261)| (183) _(180):  (59) (395)| (360) _(481)| (146) _(209);  (48) (360)| (638) _(191)| (754)
independent country? (Likely to vote) Yes 409 93 70 49 72 65 59 279 130 9 40 8 301 300 64 4 45 4 280 308 46 358
45%|  70%  47%; 29%  59%:  43%  30%| 43% _ 50% 4%  27%  10%  81%| 80%  14% 2% 24% 7% . 81%)| 49%  23%)|  47%
No 451 39 67 110 42 72 120 328 123 201 % 62 43 45 379 160 124 48 a4 272 148 361
49%)| 29%: 45%  66% 35% _ 48%  62%| 50% 47%| 95%  63%  78%  11%| 12%  81%| 97%  66% _ 81%  13%| 44% _ 74%|  47%
Don't know 57 1 12 8 8 14 13 49 7 1 14 10 28 27 25 2 18 7 2 a4 5 a3
6%|  <1% 8% 5% 6% 9% 7% 8% 3%|  <1% 9%  13% 7% 7% 5% 1% 10%  12% 6% 7% 3% 6%
Would not vote 0 [} 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 [ [ [ [ 0 [ 0 [ [ 0 [ [ 0 0 0 0 [ 0 0 0
Prefer not to say 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1
<1% [ [ [ [ 0 <i1% 0 <1% [ [ 0 <1%| <i1% [ [ [ 0 <1% 0 <1%| <i1%
Q6. How would you vote in response to | Base: All likely to vote (8-10 at Q5) respondents, excluding 860 132 137 158 114 137 179 607 253 210 134 70 344 345 443 164 169 52 324 580 194 719 75 67
the question: Should Scotland be an undecided at Q6
independent country? (Likely to vote, (856)| (117) (135); (159) (124); (137) (181)| (604) (252)| (182) (163); (52) (362)| (333) (450)| (144) (188); (42) (334)| (589) (183) (707) (91); (58)
excluding undecided) Yes 409 93 70 49 72 65 59 279 130 9 40 8 301 300 64 4 a5 4 280 308 a6 358 20 31
48%)| 70% 51%  31% 63% _ 47% _ 33%)| 46% _ 51% 4%  30%  11%  88%)| 87%  14% 2% 27% 7% _87%| 53%  24%| 50%  27% _ 46%
No 451 39 67 110 a2 72 120 328 123 201 % 62 a3 a5 379 160 124 a8 a4 272 148 361 54 36
52%| 30%  49% _ 69%  37% _53% _ 67%| 54% _ 49%| 96% _ 70% _89% _ 12%| 13%  86%| 98%  73% _ 93%  13%| 47%  76%| 50% _ 73% _ 54%
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[Base: 1,022 Total GenderxAge SEG 2019 Westminster 2014 Scottish 2021 Holyrood Constituency 2016 EU Country of Birth
Referendum Referendum
Male x | Malex | Malex  Female x| Female x Female x| ABC1 | C2DE | CON LAB iLbDem SNP | Ivoted | Ivoted | CON LAB [ LibDem SNP | Remain | Leave | England |Scotland | Other
16-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | 16-34 | 35-54 | 55+ Yes No
Total 1022 151 162 177 152 170 206 716 306 221 164 84 396 401 497 173 199 65 371 658 218 848 92 82|
(1022)| (133)  (162)] (179) (166); (169) (209)| (719) (303)| (191) (198); (62). (420)| (387) (511)| (152) (222). (52). (385)| (672) (209)| (837) (114);  (71)
Q7a. If another Scottish Parliamentary | Base: All respondents 1022 151 162 177 152 170 206 716 306 221 164 401 497 173 199 65 371 658 848 92 82|
Election was held tomorrow, how likely (1022)| (133)  (162): (179)  (166): (169)  (209)| (719): (303)| (191): (198) (511)| (152) _(222): _ (52) (672) (837): _(114) _ (71)
would you be to vote? 10~ Certain To Vote 739 102 126 143 81 123 162 528 211 168 131 374 139 156 51 305 525 619 69 51
72%)|  68% _ 77% _81% _ 53% _72% _ 79%)| 74% _ 69%)| 76% _ 80% 75% 0% 78%  79% _ 82%|  80% 73%; _75%
9 50 8 9 9 7 6 11 36 14 9 9 25 5 17 4 10 26 40 4 6|
5% 5% 6% 5% 5% 3% 5% 5% a% a% 6% 5% 3% 8% 6% 3% a% 5% 5% 7%
8 51 10 10 5 15 9 3 39 12 14 5 26 14 6 3 17 35 a1 6 4
5% 6% 6% 3% 10% 5% 1% 5% a% 6% 3% 5% 8% 3% 5% 5% 5% 5% 7% 5%
7 34 4 2 4 11 6 7 24 10 10 2 18 4 7 1 9 15 27 1 7]
3% 3% 1% 2% 7% 3% a% 3% 3% a% 2% a% 2% a% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 8%
6 22 5 5 0 4 4 3 12 9 4 6 7 2 5 0 7 11 17 2 2
2% % 3% 0 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% a% 1% 1% 3% 0 2% 2% 2% 2% 3%
5 22 1 2 3 7 5 4 11 11 3 1 9 3 1 1 3 9 22 1 0|
2% <1% 1% 2% 5% 3% 2% 2% a% 2% <1% 2% 2% <1% 2% <1% 1% 3% <1% 0
q 8 3 1 2 1 1 0 4 4 1 1 0 3 0 0 2 1 4 6 2 0
<1% 2% <1% 1% <1%  <1% 0| <1% 1%|  <1%  <1% 0 <1%| <1%  <1% 0 0 3% <1%|  <1% <1% 2% o|
3 12 2 1 2 3 2 2 8 4 2 1 0 3 6 1 1 2 3 5 12 0 0|
1% 1%  <1% 1% 2% 1%  <1% 1% 1% 1%  <1% 0 <1%| <1% 1%|  <1%: <1% 3% <1%| <1% 1% 0 0
2 12 5 2 2 2 1 1 9 3 0 2 0 4 4 0 1 0 3 6 8 1 3]
1% 3% 1% 1% 1% <1%: <1% 1% <1% 0 1% 0 <1% 1% <1% 0 <1% 0 <1%| <1% <1%  <1% a%
1 - Certain Not To Vote 25 4 3 5 4 4 5 11 15 4 4 2 4 7 12 3 3 0 5 8 23 3 0|
2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 1% 5% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% [ 1% 1% 3% 3% 0
Don't know 45 6 1 3 16 10 7 32 13 5 2 3 12 14 12 i 2 0 7 16 31 4 9|
% % <1% 2% 11% 6% 3% % a%n 2% 1% 3% 3% 3% 2% <1%;  <1% 0 2% 2% a% a% 1%
Prefer not to say 2 [} 0 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0|
<1% [ [ 0 <1% 0 <1%| <1% [ [ [ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 <1% 0 0
Mean score 9.1 8.8 9.2 9.3 8.5 9.1 9.3 9.2 8.7 9.3 9.3 9.3 9.4 9.3 9.2 9.4 9.4 9.3 9.4 9.4 9.1 9.2 9.1]
Q7b. Who would you vote for with your | Base: All likely to vote (8-10 at Q7a) respondents 840 120 145 157 103 138 176 603 237 191 145 74 354 352 425 158 179 58 332 586 183 701 79 60|
i vote if a Scottish (843)| (107) (145). (159) (113); (138) (178)| (607) (236)| (166) (175); _ (55) _(375)| (340) (438)| (139) (200);  (47) _(345)| (598) (175)| (692)  (98);  (53)
Parliamentary Election took place SNp 256, 55 42 38 36 a1 a4 172 83 1 13 0 227 195 40 1 15 1 223 208 24 226 11 18
tomorrow? (Likely to vote) 30%)| 46% 29%  24%  35%  30%  25%| 29% _ 35%| <1% 9% 0. 64%| 56% 9%)|  <1% 8% 2% 67%)| 35%  13%)| 32%  14%: _ 30%
Labour 235 31 56 a4 23 35 45 172 63 55 109 14 40 50 168 37 138 6 35 158 58 197 24 13
28%)| 26%  38%  28%  23%  26%  26%)| 28% _ 27%)| 29% _ 75% _ 19%  11%| 14%  40%)| 23%  77% _ 11% _ 11%)| 27% _ 32%)| 28%  31%: _ 22%
Conservative 116 7 13 36 7 16 36 78 37 99 2 5 3 10 99 98 3 5 2 a7 66 88 18 9
14% 6% 9%  23% 7% 12%  21%| 13%  16%)| 52% 2% 7%, <1% 3%, 23%|  62% 2% 8% <1% 8% 36%| 13% 23% _ 15%
Liberal Democrat 53 3 6 14 7 10 13 38 14 11 2 34 2 8 a1 7 6 31 3 40 8 40 8 4
6% 3% a% 9% 7% 7% 7% 6% 6% 6% 2%  46%;  <1% 2%  10% 5% 3% 52%  <1% 7% 5% 6%  11% 6%
Green 50 13 6 3 12 9 4 a3 7 1 6 4 29 33 9 3 2 1 19 39 3 a1 3 6
6%|  11% % 2% 12% 6% 2% 7% 3%|  <1% % 6% 8% 9% 2% 2% 1% 2% 6% 7% 2% 6% a%;  10%
Other 21 2 5 5 3 3 4 10 11 4 3 0 6 8 11 2 3 0 7 13 5 19 2 1
3% 2% a% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 5% 2% 2% [ 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% [ 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2%
Wouid not vote 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0
<1% 0 0 <1% [ [ [ 0 <1% [ [ 0 <1%| <1% 0 0 0 0 <1% 0 <1%| <1% 0 o|
Don't Know/ Not sure 103 7 17 16 14 23 28 85 19 18 9 16 45 45 53 9 11 14 42 77 15 83 12 8|
12% 5% 12%  10% 13%  17% _ 16%| 14% 8% 9% 6% 22%  13%)| 13%  12% 5% 6%  24%  13%| 13% 8%)| 12%  15%  14%
Prefer not to say 6 1 1 0 0 1 2 5 1 1 0 0 1 i 4 i 0 0 0 4 1 5 0 1
<1%| <1%; <1% 0 0 <1% 1% <1% <1%| <1% 0 0 <1%| <1% <1%| <1% 0 0 0] <1% <1%| <1% 0 2%
Q7b. Who would you vote for with your | Base: All likely to vote (8-10 at Q7a) respondents, excluding 730 112 127 140 89 114 146 514 216 172 136 58 307 305 368 148 167 a4 289 504 165 612 67 51
i vote if a Scottish undecided at Q7b
Parliamentary Election took place (732)| (100); (129); (141) (97); (115); (148)| (518) (214)| (149); (165) (44): (323)| (296); (378)| (130); (188) (35); (300)| (516); (157)| (604)
tomorrow? (Likely to vote, excluding
undecided) SNP 256 55 a2 38 36 a1 a4 172 83 1 13 0 227 195 40 1 15 1 223 208 24 226
35%)| 49%  33% 27% _ 41% _36% _ 30%)| 34% _ 38%)| <1% _ 10% 0 74%| 64%; 11%| <1% 9% 3% 77%)|  41% _ 15%)|  37%
Labour 235 31 56 a4 23 35 45 172 63 55 109 14 40 50 168 37 138 6 35 158 58 197
32%| 28%  44%  32%  26%  31%  31%| 33%  29%| 32%  80%  24%  13%)| 16% _ 46%)|  25% 300, 14%  12%)|  31%  35%)|  32%
Conservative 116! 7 13 36 7 16 36 78 37 99 2 5 3 10 99 98 3 5 2 a7 66 88
16% 6%  11%  25% 8%  14%  25%| 15%  17%)|  57% 2% 9% 1% 3% 27%)|  66% 2% 11%  <1% 9% 40%)|  14%
Liberal Democrat 53 3 6 14 7 10 13 38 14 11 2 34 2 8 a1 7 6 31 3 40 8 40
7% 3% 4% 10% 8% 8% 9% 7% 7% 7% 2% 59%  <1% 3%  11% 5% 3%  69%  <1% 8% 5% 7%
Green 50 13 6 3 12 9 4 a3 7 1 6 4 29 33 9 3 2 1 19 39 3 a1
7%)|  12% 4% 2% 14% 8% 3% 8% 3%| <1% 5% 7% 9%/  11% 3% 2% 1% 3% 7% 8% 2% 7%
Other 21 2 5 5 3 3 4 10 11 4 3 0 6 8 11 2 3 0 7 13 5 19
3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 5% 3% 2% [ 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% [ 2% 3% 3% 3%
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[Base: 1,022 Total GenderxAge SEG 2019 Westminster 2014 Scottish 2021 Holyrood Constituency 2016 £U Country of Birth
Referendum Referendum
Male x | Male x | Male x | Female x | Female x Female x| ABCI | C2DE | CON | LAB | LbDem | SNP | Ivoted | Ivoted | CON | LAB | LbDem | SNP | Remain | Leave | England | Scotland | Other
16-34  35-54 55+ | 16-34 3554 55+ Yes No
Total 1022] 151 162 177 152 170 _ 206| 716 _ 306| 221 164 84 396 401  497| 173, 199 65 371 658  218| 848 92 82
(1022)| (133)  (162) (179) (166). (169), (209)| (719) (303)| (191) (198)  (62) (420)| (387) (511)| (152) (222)  (52) (385)| (672) (209)| (837) (114) _ (71)
Q7c. And who would you vote for with | Base: All likely to vote (8-10 at Q7a) respondents 8a0| 1200 145, 157 103 138 176] 603  237| 191 145 74 354 58 183] 701 79 60|
your regional vote? (Likely to vote) (843)| _(107), _(145) _(159) _(113) _(138) (178)| (607) _(236)| (166) _(175) __ (55). _(375) (47) (175)| (692) _ (98) _ (53)
Labour 221 28 29 a5 21 35 42 155 66 48 101 16 40 10 55 185 22 13
26%)|..23%.  34%.  29%  21%  26%  24%|  26%  28%| 25%  70%  21%  11% 17% 22%
NP 213 47 29 26 36 38 36 139 74 3 15 0 186 1 21 190 8 15
25%| 39%  20%  17%  35%  28%  20%| 23%  31%| 1% _ 10% o 53% 2% 11%]  27%  10%  25%
Conservative 132 9 18 44 7 14 40 92 40 105 6 2 3 6 71 102 21 9
16%) . 8% . 12%  28% 7% 10%  23%| 15% _ 17%|  55% 4% 16% _ <1% 10% 39%)| 1% 27%  15%
Green 89 is 20 11 17 11 12 77 12 0 10 P 64 2 2 71 9 9
11%|  13%  14% 7%  16% 8% _ 7%| 13% 5% o 7% 5% _ 18% 4% 1% 10%  11%  1a%
Liberal Democrat 61 10 7 12 8 9 16 51 11 2 2 28 11 28 9 49 7 5
7%|...8% 5% 8% 8% 6% _ 9%| 8%  4%| 6% 206 3800 300 47% 5%)| 7% 9% 9%
‘Aiba 19 3 5 6 1 3 2 11 8 1 3 0 13 1 6 19 0 0
2%| 2% 3% 4% <1% 2%  1%| 2%  4%| <1% 2% o 4% 2% 3%| 3% o o
Other 12 2 3 3 0 2 2 4 8 6 1 0 1 0 5 9 2 1]
1%| 2% 2% 2% 0 2%  <1%| <1% 36|  30p  <1op o <1% o 3%| 1% 2% 2%
Woid not vote 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o o 0 o
Don't Know) Not sure 89 5 14 9 2 24 24 71 is is 6 is 35 io i3 72 io 7
11%]| 4% 10% 6%  12%  17%  14%| 12%  8%| 8% 4%  20% _ 10% 17% . 10%)| 1%  7%]|  10% _ 13% _ 12%
Prefer not to say s 0 1 0 0 1 2 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 4 0 1
<1% 0 <1% 0 0 <1%  1%| <1 <1%| <1% 0 0 0 0 of <1 <1om| <1 o 2%
Q7c. And who would you vote for with | Base: All likely to vote (8-10 at Q7a) respondents, excluding 747| 114 130 148 91 113 149 528  218| 175 139 59 319] 317 374| 148 167 29 209 518 169 625 69 52
Z:;'L:g;":f"d‘ézitzd()“ke‘y to vote, undecided at Q7c (750)| (102) (132); (148) (100); (114) (152)| (534) (216)| (152) (168) (45) (336)| (307) (386)| (130) (187) (39) (311)| (531) (161)| (619)  (85)
Labour 331 38 @5 s 31 35 3 155 66 8 101 16 0 54 156 3 123 10 37 143 55 185 b2
30%|  25%  38%  31%  24%  31%  28%| 29%  30%| 28%  73%  26%  13%)| 17%  42%)| 21%  74%  21%  12%| 29%  33%)| 30% _ 33%
SNp 213 47 29 26 36 38 36 139 74 3 15 0 186 162 35 2 14 1 181 174 21 190 8
20%| a1%  23%  18%  40% _ 34% _ 24%)| 26% _ 34%| _ 2% __ 11% O 58%| 51%  9%| 20 8% 3% _ 60%| 34% _ 12%| 30% __ 11%
Conservative 132 s 18 a4 7 14 40 92 40 105 6 2 3 8 116 103 2 6 1 55 71 102 21
18%| 8%  14%  30% 7%  12%  27%| 17%  18%| 60% 5%  19%  <1%| 3%  31%| 70% 7% _ 12%  <1%| 11% _ 42%| 16% _ 31%
Green 89 15 20 11 17 11 2 77 2 0 10 4 64 62 15 0 4 2 57 76 2 71 9
120  13%]  15% 8% _ 19% _ 10% __ 8%)| 15% 5% 0 7% 6% _20%| 19% 4% O 2% 5%  10%| 15% 19| 11%  13%
Uiberal Democrat 61 10 7 2 8 9 16 51 11 2 2 28 11 14 a1 7 9 28 11 6 9 49 7
8%| 9% s 8o oup  Bop 10| 1006 50| 706 20p  48%  4%| 4%  11%| 5% 506 57%  4%| oo sop|  gop 109
Aba 19 3 5 6 1 3 2 11 8 1 3 0 13 16 3 1 3 1 10 13 6 19 o
3%| 2% 4% 4% 1% 3% _ 1%| 2%  4%)| <1% 2% O a%| 5% <1%| <1% 2% 2%  4%)| 3% __ 4%| 3% o
Other 12 2 3 3 0 2 2 4 8 6 1 0 1 1 9 2 3 0 2 5 5 9 2 1]
20| 206 206 206 0 2%  1%| <1%  4%| 3% 1% 0 <1%| <1% 20| 106 20 0 <1%| <1%  3%| 206 20 z%l
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[Ease: 1,022 Total GenderXAge SEG 2019 Westminster 2014 Scottish 2021 Holyrood Constituency 2016 EU Country of Birth
Referendum Referendum
Male x Male x Male x Female x i Female x i Female x| ABC1 C2DE CON LAB Lib Dem SNP Ivoted : I voted CON LAB Lib Dem SNP Remain Leave | England : Scotland | Other
16-34 35-54 55+ 16-34 35-54 55+ Yes No
Total 1022 151 162 177 152 170 206 716 306 221 164 84 396 401 497 173 199 65 371 658 218 848 92 82
(1022) (133) (162) (179) (166) (169) (209) (719) (303) (191) (198) (62) (420) (387) (511) (152) (222) (52) (385) (672) (209) (837) (114) (71)
Q16. From the following list, please Base: All respondents 1022 151 162 177 152 170 206 716 306 221 164 401 497 173 199 65 658 848
choose up to three areas which you think (1022) (133) (162) (179) (166) (169) (209) (719) (303) (191) (198) (511) (152) (222) (52) (672) (837)
should be the main priorities for the Health 724 78 113 137 105 124 164 516 208 176 125 380 144 146 41 456 600
Scottish Government to focus on for the 71% 52% 70% 78% 69% 73% 80% 72% 68% 80% 76% 77% 83% 73% 63% 69% 71%
rest of this parliament. The economy 642 86 104 123 100 98 129 459 183 160 99 327 124 124 33 413 526
63% 57% 64% 70% 66% 58% 62% 64% 60% 72% 60% 66% 72% 62% 51% 63% 62%
Education 461 43 82 75 75 93 93 347 114 119 85 263 94 108 34 310 386
45% 29% 51% 42% 49% 55% 45% 48% 37% 54% 52% 53% 54% 54% 53% 47% 46%
Social care 352 38 43 57 45 69 98 238 114 56 64 173 44 72 29 244 302
34% 25% 27% 32% 30% 41% 48% 33% 37% 26% 39% 35% 25% 36% 44% 37% 36%
Climate change 240 44 43 29 44 38 39 181 59 31 38 104 24 48 16 179 181
23% 29% 27% 17% 29% 22% 19% 25% 19% 14% 23% 21% 14% 24% 25% 27% 21%
Crime 235 31 37 59 21 45 43 159 77 83 33 138 63 40 24 122 203
23% 21% 23% 33% 14% 27% 21% 22% 25% 37% 20% 28% 37% 20% 37% 19% 24%
Scottish Independence 185 43 33 32 26 24 25 118 67 6 14 20 19 1 136 157
18% 28% 21% 18% 17% 14% 12% 16% 22% 3% 9% 4% 2% 9%, 2% 21% 19%
Gender Recognition Reform 30! 15 1 0 3 5 4 22 8 1 8 7 1 8 1 19 21
3% 10% <1% 0 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% <1% 5% 1% <1% 4% 2% 3% 3%
Don’t know 17, 5 2 0 6 1 3 8 9 1 0 7 1 1 1 7 16
2% 4% 1% 0 4% <1% 1% 1% 3% <1% 0 1% <1% <1% 2% <1% 2%
Prefer not to say 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
<1% <1% o o o o o o <1% o <1% o o o o <1% <1%
Q15. How good or bad a job do you think [Base: All respondents 1022 151 162 177 152 170 206 716 306 221 164 84 396 401 497 173 199 65 371 658 218 848 92 82|
these politicians are doing? ...Humza (1022) (133) (162) (179) (166) (169) (209) (719) (303) (191) (198) (62) (420) (387) (511) (152) (222) (52) (385) (672) (209) (837) (114) (71)
Yousaf - First Minister of Scotland 5 - Very good 46 11 8 5 9 4 9 27 19 5 8 0 31 31 9 5 9 0 28 38 5 35 5 6
5% 7% 5% 3% 6% 2% 5% 4% 6% 2% 5% ('] 8% 8% 2% 3% 4% ('] 7% 6% 2% 4% 6% 8%
4 - Good 163 37 23 22 27 27 25 119 44 5 16 5 112 108 32 3 17 1 112 123 15 142 8 14
16% 24% 14% 12% 18% 16% 12% 17% 14% 2% 10% 6% 28% 27% 6% 2% 9% 2% 30% 19% 7% 17% 9% 17%
3 - Neither good nor bad 335 46 56 42 56 60 76 241 94 47 57 22 161 154 148 36 59 19 146 244 48 282 31 22|
33% 30% 34% 24% 37% 35% 37% 34% 31% 21% 35% 26% 41% 38% 30% 21% 30% 30% 39% 37% 22% 33% 34% 27%
2-Bad 179 29 26 33 20 33 38 125 54 47 35 20 53 57 100 30 43 23 54 104 46 152 15 12
18% 19% 16% 19% 13% 19% 19% 17% 18% 1% 21% 24% 14% 14% 20% 17% 22% 35% 15% 16% 21% 18% 16% 15%
1 - Very bad 227 21 43 72 14 32 46 157 70 114 38 29 23 34 178 96 61 18 17 115 96 188 22 17
22% 14% 26% 40% 9% 19% 22% 22% 23% 52% 23% 35% 6% 8% 36% 56% 31% 28% 4% 18% 44% 22% 24% 21%
Don't know 66 5 6 3 27 13 12 43 23 3 8 8 14 16 29 2 9 4 13 31 8 46 11 10
6% 4% 4% 1% 17% 7% 6% 6% 7% 2% 5% 9% 3% 4% 6% 1% 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 5% 12% 12%
Prefer not to say 5 2 0 0 1 2 0 3 2 0 1 0 2 2 0 0 1 0 1 2 0 4 0 1
<1% 1% [} [} <1% 1% [} <1% <1% [} <1% o <1% <1% o o <1% o <1% <1% o <1% o 1%
Net: Good (4-5) 210 48 31 27 35 31 34 146 63 10 24 5 143 139 41 8 26 1 140 161 20 177 13 20
21% 32% 19% 15% 23% 18% 17% 20% 21% 4% 15% 6% 36% 35% 8% 5% 13% 2% 38% 25% 9% 21% 14% 24%
Net: Bad (1-2) 406 50 69 105 33 65 84 282 124 161 73 49 76 91 278 126 105 41 71 219 142 340 37 29
40% 33% 43% 59% 22% 38% 41% 39% 41% 73% 45% 59% 19% 23% 56% 73% 53% 63% 19% 33% 65% 40% 40% 36%
Mean score 2.6 2.9 2.5 2.2 3.0 2.6 2.6 2.6 2.6 1.8 2.5 2.0 3.2 3.1 2.1 1.8 2.3 2.1 3.2 2.8 2.0 2.6 2.5 2.7]
Q15. How good or bad a job do you think [Base: All respondents 1022 151 162 177 152 170 206 716 306 221 164 84 396 401 497 173 199 65 371 658 218 848 92 82|
these politicians are doing? ...Anas (1022) (133) (162) (179) (166) (169) (209) (719) (303) (191) (198) 62) (420) (387) (511) (152) (222) (52) (385) (672) (209) (837) (114) (71)
Sarwar - Leader of the Scottish Labour 5 - Very good 40 11 7 7 7 3 6 29 11 11 16 0 12 13 22 9 17 3 9 25 11 36 2 2
Party 4% 8% 4% 4% 4% 2% 3% 4% 4% 5% 10% ('] 3% 3% 4% 5% 9% 5% 2% 4% 5% 4% 3% 2%
4 - Good 192 25 30 44 24 27 41 142 50 42 50 26 59 52 122 37 62 18 54 131 43 156 22 14
19% 16% 19% 25% 16% 16% 20% 20% 16% 19% 31% 30% 15% 13% 25% 21% 31% 27% 15% 20% 20% 18% 24% 17%
3 - Neither good nor bad 400 58 60 67 51 65 98 288 112 97 57 26 162 168 186 80 77 17 146 264 84 335 34 31
39% 38% 37% 38% 34% 38% 47% 40% 37% 44% 35% 31% 41% 42% 37% 46% 39% 26% 40% 40% 37%
2 - Bad 160 29 29 30 15 25 31 102 59 38 19 10 74 75 69 26 20 9 77 105 38 139 11 10
16% 19% 18% 17% 10% 15% 15% 14% 19% 17% 12% 12% 19% 19% 14% 15% 10% 14% 21% 16% 18% 16% 12% 12%
1 - Very bad 99 19 21 25 9 14 11 65 34 15 9 9 48 53 37 15 11 6 47 60 26 83 8 9|
10% 12% 13% 14% 6% 8% 6% 9% 11% 7% 6% 10% 12% 13% 7% 9% 5% 9% 13% 9% 12% 10% 8% 11%
Don't know 128 9 15 4 45 34 19 87 40 18 11 13 39 38 61 5 11 11 36 72 15 98 15 15
13% 6% 9% 2% 30% 20% 9% 12% 13% 8% 7% 16% 10% 10% 12% 3% 6% 18% 10% 11% 7% 12% 16% 19%
Prefer not to say 3 1 0 0 0 2 0 3 0 0 1 0 2 2 0 0 1 0 1 2 0 2 0 1
<1% <1% ] ] ] 1% ] <1% ] ] <1% o <1% <1% o ] <1% ] <1% <1% ] <1% ] 1%
Net: Good (4-5) 231 36 37 51 31 30 47 170 61 53 67 26 71 65 144 46 80 21 63 156 54 191 24 16
23% 24% 23% 29% 20% 18% 23% 24% 20% 24% 41% 30% 18% 16% 29% 27% 40% 33% 17% 24% 25% 23% 27% 19%
Net: Bad (1-2) 259 47 50 55 24 39 42 167 93 54 28 19 123 128 106 41 30 15 124 164 64 222 19 19
25% 31% 31% 31% 16% 23% 21% 23% 30% 24% 17% 22% 31% 32% 21% 24% 15% 23% 33% 25% 23%
Mean score 2.9 2.9 2.8 2.9 3.0 2.9 3.0 2.9 2.8 3.0 3.3 3.0 2.7 2.7 3.1 3.0 3.3 3.1 2.7 2.9 2.9 2.9 3.0 2.9
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[Ease: 1,022 Total GenderXAge SEG 2019 Westminster 2014 Scottish 2021 Holyrood Constituency 2016 EU Country of Birth
Referendum Referendum
Male x Male x Male x Female x i Female x i Female x| ABC1 C2DE CON LAB Lib Dem SNP Ivoted : I voted CON LAB Lib Dem SNP Remain Leave | England : Scotland | Other
16-34 35-54 55+ 16-34 35-54 55+ Yes No
Total 1022 151 162 177 152 170 206 716 306 221 164 84 396 401 497 173 199 65 371 658 218 848 92 82
(1022) (133) (162) (179) (166) (169) (209) (719) (303) (191) (198) (62) (420) (387) (511) (152) (222) (52) (385) (672) (209) (837) (114) (71)
Q15. How good or bad a job do you think [Base: All respondents 1022 151 162 177 152 170 206 716 306 221 164 497 173 199 65 658 848
these politicians are doing? ...Douglas (1022) (133) (162) (179) (166) (169) (209) (719) (303) (191) (198) (511) (152) (222) (52) (672)
Ross - Leader of the Scottish 5 - Very good 24/ 4 3 3 4 1 8 14 10 15 3 15 13 5 2 11
Conservative Party 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% <1% 4% 2% 3% 7%, 2% 3% 7% 2% 4% 2%
4 - Good 112 14 13 34 14 13 24 85 26 60 18 89 56 25 9 62
11% 9% 8% 19% 9% 7% 12% 12% 9% 27% 11% 18% 32% 12% 13% 9%
3 - Neither good nor bad 259 27 35 51 33 48 65 182 77 96 52 171 76 67 10 151
25% 18% 22% 29% 22% 28% 32% 25% 25% 44% 32% 34% 44% 34% 15% 23%
2 - Bad 190 22 31 34 23 32 48 129 61 24 31 86 17 33 25 131
19% 14% 19% 19% 15% 19% 23% 18% 20% 11% 19% 17% 10% 16% 39% 20%
1 - Very bad 316 72 66 51 38 42 46 219 97 13 45 85 7 54 9 241
31% 48% 41% 29% 25% 25% 22% 31% 32% 6% 28% 17% 4% 27% 15% 37%
Don't know 113 9 13 3 39 33 15 79 34 12 14 51 3 15 10 58
11% 6% 8% 2% 26% 19% 8% 11% 11% 5% 8% 10% 2% 7% 15% 9%
Prefer not to say 8 3 1 1 0 2 0 7 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 4
<1% 2% <1% <1% 0 1% 0 <1% <1% 0 <1% <1% [/} <1% [/} <1%
Net: Good (4-5) 135 18 16 37 18 14 32 99 36 76 20 104 69 30 11 73
13% 12% 10% 21% 12% 8% 15% 14% 12% 34% 13% 21% 40% 15% 17% 11%
Net: Bad (1-2) 506 94 97 85 61 74 93 349 158 37 77 171 24 87 35 372
50% 62% 60% 48% 40% 43% 45% 49% 51% 17% 47%. 34% 14% 43% 54% 57%
Mean score 2.3 2.0 2.0 2.4 2.3 2.3 2.5 2.3 2.2 3.2 2.3 2.7 3.3 2.4 2.4 2.1 2.3 2.4
Q15. How good or bad a job do you think [Base: All respondents 1022 151 162 177 152 170 206 716 306 221 164 84 396 401 497 173 199 65 371 658 218 848 92 82
these politicians are doing? ...Rishi Sunak (1022) (133) (162) (179) (166) (169) (209) (719) (303) (191) (198) (62) (420) (387) (511) (152) (222) (52) (385) (672) (209) (837) (114) (71)
Prime Minister of the United Kingdom 5 - Very good 34 9 4 7 3 2 9 26 8 23 5 1 4 7 27 22 8 1 3 18 14 28 1 4]
3% 6% 2% 4% 2% 1% 4% 4% 3% 11% 3% 2% <1% 2% 5% 13% 4% 2% <1% 3% 6% 3% 2% 5%
4 - Good 143 19 14 35 21 17 36 102 41 67 19 18 20 25 102 60 26 13 22 81 50 120 18 5]
14% 13% 9% 20% 14% 10% 17% 14% 13% 30% 12% 21% 5% 6% 20% 35% 13% 21% 6% 12% 23% 14% 19% 7%
3 - Neither good nor bad 209 17 32 36 27 40 56 141 69 70 36 16 58 58 129 51 45 17 54 117 62 173 17 20|
20% 11% 20% 21% 18% 24% 27% 20% 22% 32% 22% 19% 15% 14% 26% 30% 22% 27% 14% 18% 28% 20% 18% 24%
2 -Bad 228 31 34 36 40 40 47 171 57 35 39 26 94 92 108 26 50 19 91 150 44 189 21 18
22% 21% 21% 21% 26% 23% 23% 24% 19% 16% 24% 31% 24% 23% 22% 15% 25% 29% 25% 23% 20% 22% 23% 22%
1 - Very bad 367 72 75 59 47 57 54 250 118 25 62 19 210 205 116 13 69 14 192 270 45 306 32 29|
36% 48% 46% 33% 31% 34% 26% 35% 38% 11% 38% 22% 53% 51% 23% 8% 35% 21% 52% 41% 20% 36% 35% 36%
Don't know 35 0 3 3 14 12 4 22 13 0 1 5 7 12 13 0 1 0 7 18 4 29 2 4
3% o 2% 1% 10% 7% 2% 3% 4% 0 <1% 5% 2% 3% 3% o <1% o 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 5%
Prefer not to say 5 1 0 1 0 2 1 4 1 0 2 0 3 2 2 0 2 0 2 4 0 4 0 1]
<1% <1% 0 <1% 0 1% <1% <1% <1% 0 1% 0 <1% <1% <1% 0 <1% 0 <1% <1% [/} <1% [/} 1%
Net: Good (4-5) 177 29 18 42 24 19 45 128 49 91 24 19 23 32 129 83 33 15 25 99 64 148 19 10|
17% 19% 11% 24% 16% 11% 22% 18% 16% 41% 15% 23% 6% 8% 26% 48% 17% 22% 7% 15% 29% 17% 21% 12%
Net: Bad (1-2) 596 104 109 95 86 97 100 421 174 60 101 44 304 297 224 39 119 33 283 420 88 495 54 47|
58% 69% 67% 54% 57% 57% 49% 59% 57% 27% 61% 53% 77% 74% 45% 23% 60% 51% 76% 64% 40% 58% 58% 58%
Mean score 2.2 2.1 2.0 2.4 2.2 2.1 2.5 2.3 2.2 3.1 2.2 2.5 1.7 1.8 2.6 3.3 2.3 2.5 1.8 2.1 2.7 2.2 2.3 2.2
Q15. How good or bad a job do you think [Base: All respondents 1022 151 162 177 152 170 206 716 306 221 164 84 396 401 497 173 199 65 371 658 218 848 92 82
these politicians are doing? ...Sir Keir (1022) (133) (162) (179) (166) (169) (209) (719) (303) (191) (198) (62) (420) (387) (511) (152) (222) (52) (385) (672) (209) (837) (114) (71)
Starmer - Leader of the UK Labour Party [5 - Very good 35 11 5 6 4 4 6 20 15 3 20 5 8 12 22 5 22 0 9 27 8 30 2 4
3% 7% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 5% 1% 12% 6% 2% 3% 4% 3% 11% 0 2% 4% 4% 3% 2% 5%
4 - Good 168 32 29 30 25 29 23 111 57 27 47 18 55 64 88 20 51 14 56 119 31 141 16 11
16% 21% 18% 17% 16% 17% 11% 16% 19% 12% 29% 21% 14% 16% 18% 12% 26% 22% 15% 18% 14% 17% 17% 14%
3 - Neither good nor bad 316 39 52 60 33 55 78 236 80 66 55 26 119 112 170 51 62 28 112 212 57 264 28 24
31% 26% 32% 34% 21% 32% 38% 33% 26% 30% 34% 31% 30% 28% 34% 30% 31% 43% 30% 32% 26% 31% 30% 30%
2 - Bad 241 35 38 36 37 36 59 170 70 70 22 19 103 103 109 51 34 15 95 151 60 202 22 17|
24% 23% 23% 20% 24% 21% 28% 24% 23% 32% 13% 23% 26% 26% 22% 29% 17% 22% 26% 23% 28% 24% 24% 20%
1 - Very bad 188 29 35 42 22 25 33 130 58 48 15 8 92 92 79 41 19 6 87 113 54| 156 20 13|
18% 19% 22% 24% 15% 15% 16% 18% 19% 22% 9% 10% 23% 23% 16% 24% 10% 9% 23% 17% 25% 18% 21% 16%
Don't know 69 4 3 3 31 19 8 44 25 7 3 7 15 16 30 5 9 2 10 33 8 53 5 12]
7% 3% 2% 2% 21% 11% 4% 6% 8% 3% 2% 9% 4% 4% 6% 3% 4% 3% 3% 5% 4% 6% 6% 14%
Prefer not to say 4 1 0 0 1 2 0 4 0 0 1 0 3 3 0 0 1 0 2 Bl 0 Bl 0 1]
<1% <1% 0 0 <1% 1% 0 <1% 0 0 <1% ('] <1% <1% 0 0 <1% 0 <1% <1% [/} <1% [/} 1%
Net: Good (4-5) 203 43 34 36 28 33 29 131 72 30 67 23 63 75 109 25 73 14 64 146 39 171 18 15]
20% 28% 21% 21% 19% 19% 14% 18% 24% 13% 41% 27% 16% 19% 22% 15% 37% 22% 17% 22% 18% 20% 19% 18%
Net: Bad (1-2) 429 64 72 78 59 62 92 301 128 118 37 28 194 195 188 91 53 21 182 264 114 358 41 30
42% 42% 45% 44% 39% 36% 44% 42% 42% 53% 23% 33% 49% 49% 38% 53% 27% 32% 49% 40% 52% 42% 45% 36%
Mean score 2.6 2.7 2.6 2.6 2.6 2.7 2.5 2.6 2.6 2.4 3.2 2.9 2.4 2.5 2.7 2.4 3.1 2.8 2.5 2.7 2.4 2.6 2.5 2.7,

06/10/2023



